or whether or not the Franchised Location operated in multiple Protected Areas. 

3) These figures were reported to us by franchisees. These figures have not been audited. Written 

substantiation of the data used in preparing this information is available upon reasonable request. 

4)  During the 2024 calendar year we had one hundred and twenty eight (128) Full-Time Mobile 

Bricks 4 Kidz Businesses open and in operation through the 2024 calendar year, out of a total of 

one thirty-five (135) Bricks 4 Kidz franchised locations. We excluded from our results the 

performance of seven (7) Full-Time Mobile Bricks 4 Kidz locations that did not operate for a full